)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 01:04:52 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*1365 (Rat #0307, Act #0283 of 2006) General Bill, By Ryberg
Summary: Highway construction contracts

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 5, TITLE 57 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY REENACTING
SECTION 57-5-1625, NUNC PRO TUNC, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MAY
AWARD HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS USING A DESIGN-BUILD PROCEDURE, AN TO PROVIDE FOR
CONTRACT SELECTION CRITERIA. - ratified title

04/20/06
04/20/06
04/25/06
04/26/06
04/26/06
04/26/06
04/27/06
05/02/06
05/03/06
05/04/06
05/18/06
05/23/06
05/25/06
05/25/06
06/08/06

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-4

Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-8

Amended SJ-94

Read second time SJ-94

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-94
Read third time and sent to House SJ-34

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-23
Read second time HJ-26

Read third time and enrolled HJ-95

Ratified R 307

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date See Act for Effective Date

Act No. 283

Page 1 of 1



