

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*1365 (Rat #0307, Act #0283 of 2006) General Bill, By Ryberg

Summary: Highway construction contracts

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 5, TITLE 57 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY REENACTING SECTION 57-5-1625, NUNC PRO TUNC, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MAY AWARD HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS USING A DESIGN-BUILD PROCEDURE, AND TO PROVIDE FOR CONTRACT SELECTION CRITERIA. - ratified title

04/20/06	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
04/20/06	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-4
04/25/06	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-8
04/26/06	Senate	Amended SJ-94
04/26/06	Senate	Read second time SJ-94
04/26/06	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-94
04/27/06	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-34
05/02/06	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-23
05/03/06	House	Read second time HJ-26
05/04/06	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-95
05/18/06		Ratified R 307
05/23/06		Signed By Governor
05/25/06		Copies available
05/25/06		Effective date See Act for Effective Date
06/08/06		Act No. 283